 AJ65BT-64AD
Analog-Digital Converter Module
 User’s Manual
(Hardware)
Thank you for buying the Mitsubishi general-purpose programmable
controller MELSEC-A Series
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed manual
thoroughly and familiarize yourself with the product.

Detailed Manual
Manual Name Manual No.
(Type code)
AJ65BT-64AD Analog-Digital Converter Module User's
Manual
SH-3614
(13J893)
Related Manuals
Manual Name Manual No.
(Type code)
CC-Link System Master/Local Module Type
AJ61BT11/A1SJ61BT11 User's Manual
IB-66721
(13J872)
CC-Link System Master/Local Module Type
AJ61QBT11/A1SJ61QBT11 User's Manual
IB-66722
(13J873)
CC-Link System Master/Local Module User's Manual SH-080394E
(13JR64)
MELSEC-L CC-Link System Master/Local Module User's
Manual
SH-080895ENG
(13JZ41)
COMPLIANCE WITH EMC AND LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVES
(1) Method of ensuring compliance
To ensure that Mitsubishi programmable controllers maintain EMC and Low
Voltage Directives when incorporated into other machinery or equipment,
certain measures may be necessary. Please refer to one of the following
manuals.
• User's manual for the CPU module or head module used
• Safety Guidelines
(This manual is included with the CPU module, base unit, or head module.)
The CE mark on the side of the programmable controller indicates
compliance with EMC and Low Voltage Directives.
(2) Additional measures
To ensure that this product maintains EMC and Low Voltage Directives,
please refer to one of the manuals listed under (1).
1. Overview
This user's manual describes the specification, name of each part and wiring for
the AJ65BT-64AD analog-digital converter module (abbreviated as AJ65BT-
64AD from here on), used as a CC-Link system remote device station.
After unpacking, confirm if the following item is included.
Item name Numbers of item
AJ65BT-64AD main module 1
2. Performance Specifications
2.1 Performance Specifications
The AJ65BT-64AD performance specification is described below.
Refer to CPU module User's Manual to be used for general specification of
AJ65BT-64AD.
Item Specification
Analog input Voltage: -10 to 0 to 10V DC (input resistance 1MΩ)
Current: -20 to 0 to 20mA DC (input resistance 250Ω)
Selected by the
input terminal
Digital output 16-bit encoded binary (data area 12bits)
I/O characteristics *1 Analog input value Digital output value
 -10 to 10V or -20 to 20mA
0 to 10V or 0 to 20mA
0 to 5V or 0 to 20mA
1 to 5V or 4 to 20mA
0 to 4000 or -2000 to 2000
0 to 4000 or -2000 to 2000
0 to 4000 or -2000 to 2000
0 to 4000 or -2000 to 2000
Maximum
resolution
-10 to 10V or -20 to 20mA
0 to 10V or 0 to 20mA
0 to 5V or 0 to 20mA
1 to 5V or 4 to 20mA
5mV or 20μA
2.5mV or 10μA